
Lincoln (6-7) -vs- # 13 Central Oklahoma (17-3)
3/1/2025 at Branson, Mo. (Branson Rec Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ward,Sydney (4-1)
Loss: Jaedin Blankenship (1-2)
HBP: Kasey Kilburn
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lincoln 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Central Oklahoma 0 0 3 0 0 0 X 3 8 0

Lincoln 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abbi Conrad 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ann-Marie Simpson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maris Ollison 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Addie Lang 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vanessa Cardenas 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tori Hinnah 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mackenzie Graham dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kierra O'Rourke c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lindsey Brandt rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josie Bezzole lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabby Newman ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jaedin Blankenship p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kasey Kilburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 0 0 0 11 0

Central Oklahoma 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lemos,Rylee lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Anglen,Rylee 2b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Clark,Kennedy c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Andrews,Macie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ritz,Terin 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Deramus,Emily ss 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Mitchell,Ariah rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
Watson,Kya dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mason,Sherri 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Lyles,Brooklyn ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan,Brooklyn cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ward,Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 8 3 2 3 6

SF: Deramus,Emily (1); Mitchell,Ariah (1)
SB: Lemos,Rylee (1)
HBP: Ryan,Brooklyn (1)

Lincoln IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaedin Blankenship (L, 1-2) 3.0 6 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 17 6 2 –
Kasey Kilburn 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 10 11 4 2 –
Totals 8 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 23 28 10 4

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ward,Sydney (W, 4-1) 7.0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 21 21 3 7 –
Totals 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 21 21 3 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lincoln - Top of 1st LU UCO
Conrad,A. struck out swinging. 0 0
Simpson,A. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Ollison,M. struck out looking. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 1st LU UCO
Lemos,R. singled. 0 0
Anglen,R. walked; Lemos,R. advanced to second. 0 0
Clark,K. flied out to lf. 0 0
Ritz,T. grounded out to p. 0 0
Deramus,E. walked; Anglen,R. advanced to second; Lemos,R. advanced to third. 0 0
Mitchell,A. flied out to lf. 0 0

Lincoln - Top of 2nd LU UCO
Cardenas,V. struck out looking. 0 0
Graham,M. struck out swinging. 0 0
O'Rourke,K. struck out swinging. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 2nd LU UCO
Watson,K. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Mason,S. flied out to cf. 0 0
Ryan,B. flied out to rf. 0 0

Lincoln - Top of 3rd LU UCO
Brandt,L. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Bezzole,J. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Newman,G. struck out swinging. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 3rd LU UCO
Lemos,R. singled. 0 0
Lemos,R. stole second. 0 0
Anglen,R. singled; Lemos,R. advanced to third. 0 0
Clark,K. singled, RBI; Anglen,R. advanced to second; Lemos,R. scored. 0 1
Ritz,T. singled; Clark,K. advanced to second; Anglen,R. advanced to third. 0 1
Deramus,E. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Ritz,T. advanced to second; Clark,K. advanced to third; Anglen,R.
scored. 0 2
Mitchell,A. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Clark,K. scored. 0 3
Watson,K. singled. 0 3
Mason,S. struck out looking. 0 3

Lincoln - Top of 4th LU UCO
Conrad,A. flied out to ss. 0 3
Simpson,A. grounded out to 3b. 0 3
Ollison,M. flied out to lf. 0 3

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 4th LU UCO
Lang,A. to 3b for Ollison,M.. 0 3
Hinnah,T. to 1b for Cardenas,V.. 0 3
Kilburn,K. to p for Blankenship. 0 3
Ryan,B. grounded out to 2b. 0 3



Lemos,R. flied out to rf. 0 3
Anglen,R. struck out swinging. 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lincoln - Top of 5th LU UCO
Hinnah,T. struck out looking. 0 3
Graham,M. flied out to cf. 0 3
O'Rourke,K. struck out swinging. 0 3

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 5th LU UCO
Clark,K. singled. 0 3
Andrews,M. pinch ran for Clark,K.. 0 3
Ritz,T. flied out to 2b. 0 3
Deramus,E. flied out to lf. 0 3
Mitchell,A. singled; Andrews,M. advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b. 0 3

Lincoln - Top of 6th LU UCO
Clark,K. to c for Andrews,M.. 0 3
Brandt,L. grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Bezzole,J. grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Newman,G. struck out looking. 0 3

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 6th LU UCO
Watson,K. flied out to rf. 0 3
Lyles,B. pinch hit for Mason,S.. 0 3
Lyles,B. struck out looking. 0 3
Ryan,B. hit by pitch. 0 3
Lemos,R. grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Lincoln - Top of 7th LU UCO
Lyles,B. to 3b. 0 3
Conrad,A. struck out swinging. 0 3
Simpson,A. grounded out to p. 0 3
Lang,A. struck out swinging. 0 3

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 7th LU UCO


